Pr.Commr/O&A 12023-24 dated, 26.04.2024 issued to M/s Panama Petrochem Ltd.,
Survey no. 78/2, Village Kadaiya, Daman Industria-l Estate, Nani Daman, (lEC-
039301969l),'calling upon to Show Cause to the Principal Commissioner of Customs,
Ahmedabad, as to why:-

(a) Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 1,17,53,4031- (Rupees One Crore,
Seventeen Lakh, Fifty Three Thousand, Four Hundred and Three only) in
the form of IGST saved in course of imports of the goods through Adani
Hazira Port under the Advance Authorization and the corresponding Bills of
Entry as mentioned in TABLE- 2 in Para 2.4 above in this Show Cause
Notice, in respect of which benefit of exemption under Customs Notifrcation